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From: Steve Ewing <sewing@woodardcurran.com>

To: Nancy Wittenberg <Nancy.Wittenberg@njpines.state.nj.us>

CC: "Bethke, Richard (SJG)" <rbethke@sjindustries.com>, "'Fontaine, Peter"'

Date: 12/31/2013 10:09 AM
Subject: RE: still struggling
Attachments: Paul Kenny.vcf

Hello Nancy,
First, attached is the contact information for Paul Kenny if you did not receive this Monday. Paul is the

NPS person that did the review of this project.
am working on additional information that should help you with the potential location of this species, and

will get it to you ASAP.

Steven R. Ewing
Vice President
Woodard &Curran
50 Millstone Road
Bldg 300, Suite 115
East Windsor, NJ 08520
T 609 448-81 1 0 Ext. 2904
F 609 448-8118
Cell 732 740-5728
sewing@woodardcurran.com<mailto:sewing@woodardcurran.com>

COMMITMENT &INTEGRITY DRIVE RESULTS
www.woodardcurran.com<http://www.woodardcurran.com>

This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the

designated recipients named above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and

as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you

have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure, dissemination, distribution or

copying of it or its contents is prohibited.

From: Nancy Wittenberg [mailto:Nancy.Wittenberg@njpines.state.nj.us]

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2013 9:06 AM
To: Steve Ewing
Subject: RE: still struggling

here is what I have...plus i need to call NPS so I can say they looked at it.

Comments were raised reading potential impacts to a particular area of wetlands along the Manumuskin

River, downstream from the western origin of the proposed pipeline where the commenter states there is

a population of a state endangered and federally threatened species, Sensitive Joint-vetch. Commission

staff review did not include this species as part of the scope of species to be investigated as the

population is located quite a distance from any pipeline related construction. The pipeline route near the

point where the Manumksin crosses route 49 (Cumberland pond outfali) is going under the road, not the

water and the population in question could be as much as 1000 feet downstream from the outfall. There

is no construction planned near the Cumberland Pond outfali. The Cumberland Pond is a man-made lake

created on the Manumuskin River, so the outfall is the discharge back into the original Manumuskin

drainage way. The pipeline is being installed using HDD in this area and the nearest surface construction

is over 1000 feet away east and west adjacent to Route 49.
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»> Steve Ewing <sewing@woodardcurran.com<mailto:sewing@woodardcurran.com» 12/31/2013 8:42

AM »>
Good Morning Nancy,
The Cumberland Pond is a man-made lake created on the Manumuskin River, so the outfall is the

discharge back into the original Manumuskin drainage way.

Email me if that is not clear.

Steven R. Ewing
Vice President
Woodard &Curran
50 Millstone Road
Bldg 300, Suite 115
East Windsor, NJ 08520
T 609 448-8110 Ext. 2904
F 609 448-8118
Cell 732 740-5728
sewing@woodardcurran.com<mailto:sewing@woodardcurran.com>

COMMITMENT &INTEGRITY DRIVE RESULTS
www.woodardcurran.com<http://www.woodardcurran.com>

This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the

designated recipients named above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and

as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you

have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure, dissemination, distribution or

copying of it or its contents is prohibited.

From: Nancy Wittenberg
[mailto:Nancy.Wittenberg@njpines.state.nj.us]<mailto:[mailto:Nancy.Wittenberg@njpines.state.nj.us]>

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2013 5:25 PM
To: Steve Ewing
Subject: still struggling

with manumuskin language.

what is the relationship between the manumuskin and Cumberland pond outfall?

tx
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Paul Kenny
National Park Servicel, Phila\, PA

US Custom House1n200 Chestnut Streetl, 3d floorinPhiladelph ia1, PA
191061nUnited States of America

i 215 597-5823 (Work

PRQFILE
VCARD

Version
3.0

Mailer
Microsoft Exchange

~ PRQDID
Microsoft Exchange

Formatted Name
Paul Kenny

Name
Family: Kenny

First: Paul
i Middle:

PreTx:
Suffix:

Electronic Mail Address (Internet )
paul_kenney@nps.gov

Comment
Paul Kenny does Wild &Scenic Rivers reviewsln Paui Kennyln US Cus tom Houseln 200

Chestnut Street\, 3d floor\n Philadelphia\, PA 191061 non

Organization
National Park Servicel, Philal, PA

CLASS
PUBLIC

Address (Work )
P.O. Address:

Extended Address:
Street: US Custom House1n200 Chestnut Street\, 3d floor
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Locality: Philadelphi a
Region: PA

Postal Code: 19106
Country: United States of America

Delivery Label (Work )
US Custom House~n200 Chestnut Streetl, 3d floor\nPhiladelph is\, PA 19106\nUnited States of

America

Address (Home )
P.O. Address:

Extended Address:
Street:

Locality:
Region:

Postal Code:
Country.•

Delivery Label (Home )

Address (Postal )
P.O. Address:

Extended Address:
StrBet:

Locality.•
Region:

Posta! Code:
Country:

Delivery Label (Postal )

Telephone Number (Work)
215 597-5823
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